# HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA-134151

(Website: www.hssc.gov.in)

### CORRIGENDUM

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission's Advertisement No. 2/2012, category No. 3, dated 26.06.2012 published in various newspapers.

In the said advertisement against category No. 3 at the request of Director General, Information, Public Relations & Cultural Affairs vide their memo No. Int-I-fo-g- 12FIR67182013, dated Nil, the posts of Assistant Public Relation Officer have been increased from 6 to 8 and the revised break-up of the increased posts may be read as under:-

#### Total posts of Assistant Public Relation Officer =8 (6+2)

(GEN=3, BCA=1, BCB=1, ESM GEN=1, ESM BCA=1, ESM BCB=1)

<u>The eligible candidates of BCB & ESM GEN category only may apply now up to 10.12.2013 and the candidates who have already applied need not apply again.</u>

The other terms & conditions will remain the same.

Place: Panchkula Dated: 25.11.2013

Secretary
Haryana Staff Selection Commission,
Panchkula.

# HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA-134151

(Website: www.hssc.gov.in)

### CORRIGENDUM

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission's Advertisement No. 3/2012, category No. 4, 17 & 18 dated 09.11.2012 published in various newspapers.

In the said advertisement against Category No. 4, 17 & 18 at the request of Director General, Information, Public Relations & Cultural Affairs vide their memo No. I ut - I - fo-g- 12 FIR 7½ i R 469 R IV/2013/19087, dated 15.11.2013, the following posts have been increased and the revised break-up of the increased posts may be read as under:-

Category No. 4- Article Writer (Hindi) =4 (2+2)

(GEN=2, EBPG=1, OSP SC=1)

Category No. 17- Printer =2 (1+1)

(GEN=2)

Category No. 18- Tracer =2 (1+1)

(GEN=2)

The eligible candidates may apply now for above mentioned posts up to 10.12.2013 and the candidates who have already applied need not apply again.

The other terms & conditions will remain the same.

Place: Panchkula Dated: 25.11.2013

Secretary
Haryana Staff Selection Commission,
Panchkula.